

*709030354 03

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA11027

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

SH-P TO

Railworks Track Systems Attn: Jim Moore 515 Staghorn Ct Alpharetta, GA 30004-0737

770-740-0284

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED TEF	RMS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/01/							
BID OPENING DATE	07/13/	IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP C	NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 THE WEST VIR	EA GINIA P		765-78 HASING DI	VISION	#963,961 FOR THE AGENCY	#963,961
v		SSTIE A REGULAT	ND S	SWITCH TI ON THE S	E REPLA	manife without the control of the co	
	AM AT 120 WA INTERESTED P	PRE-BID TER PLA ARTIES TTEND T TION OF	WIL NT I ARE HE N	DRIVE, MO REQUIRED MANDATORY E BID. N	D ON 06 OREFIEL TO ATT PRE-BI	/17/11 AT 10:00 D, WV 26836. AL END THIS MEETIN D SHALL RESULT ERSON MAY	L G.
-	POTENTIAL BIOFFICIAL DOC PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF ACCEPT ANY O THE BIDDER I COMPLETED TH	DDERS TUMENT VILURE TO NAME ICATION THER DO S RESPORTED INFOR PURCHAS	O CO ERIF O PF ON OF CUME NSII MAT	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E ION REQUI	THIS WENDANCE UR COMPINDANCE THE S TO VERINGURING RED ON AND TH	SHEET WILL RESU TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY	RY
	FAILURE TO C ADDITION, WE THEIR E-MAIL	OMPLETE REQUES ADDRES L BIDDE	THE T THE S AN	E PRE-BID HAT ALL P ND FAX NU	ATTEND OTENTIA MBER. STED TO	ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLU ARRIVE PRIOR T	O DE
SIGNATURE	//4//				TELEPHONE	1400284 DA	07/27/11
TITLE AREA /	1 ANGER F	EIN 4/-/3	52	2172			SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/\	IEN RESPONDING	TO DEO IN	ISEDI	T NIAME AND	ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LARE	I ED 'VENDOR'



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

***709030354 03** 770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD ALPHARETTA GA 30002

P

T

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE UNIT PRICE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE WV PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKERƏWV.GOV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115. DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 06//22/2011 AT 4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED BY 06/30/2012. THE AGENCY WILL ISSUE THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IN WRITING. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 770 740 0284 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 41-1522172



*709030354 03

ALPHARETTA GA

985 UNION HILL RD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30002

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

770-740-0284

Request for

AFQ NUMBER RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SHIP Ö

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	тен	MS OF SAL	É	SHIF	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/01/		4 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000				100 0400 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUPPL	IED ARE THE SPE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QU	ALITY OR	OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	THE H: RATES PURSU/	IGHER O AS EST ANT TO	F THE ABLIS WEST	U.S. HED F VIRGI	DEPARTM OR GRANT	ENT OF L & HARDY 21-5A,	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA COUNTIES, ET, SEQ. ROJECT)	
	INTERE REQUIF OR IN	RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE O	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU A REQUIREMENT	•
1	OF THE	IS CONT INSURAN MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	RACT: CE: L GEN CONTR MENTS	SUCCE ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL VE LIABILIT UNLESS	NDOR SHA Y INSURA OTHERWIS	LL FURNISH PROO NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	F
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD		- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHAL ISK INSURANCE I OF THE CONTRACT	N
	THE B	ID PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE O D AS A B	F WEST V ID BOND.	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSFU	BE
SIGNATURE //		/X /		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	, IDA	re / /
- No		CVX				770	740 0284	07/27/11
TITLE ARM M	17NAGE	EX.	1141-	1522	172		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

*709030354 03 770-740-0284
RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC
985 UNION HILL RD
ALPHARETTA GA 30002

ØH−₽ ⊢O

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/01/									
BID OPENING DATE:	107000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT O	FT	OND AND LABO HE CONTRACT RTIFIED CHEC	•
П					이 그림이 맛있었다. 이 맛이 되는데 뭐		NO. 1877-1974	NISHED BY A	THE
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	. A LET	TER OF C	RED	IT SUBMITTED	5 A - 1 - 4
		\$100,0						CKS ARE NOT	
	ACCECP	TABLE	IN LI	EU OF		BID BOND		ERFORMANCE	iii ai
	1000	AINTEN	The state of the s					INTENANCE BOUIREMENT OF	DN
	THE SU	JCCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.					
	REV. 1	1/00							
	EXHIBI	T 7							
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLI	C WORKS	
								9-1 ET., CONSTRUCTION	N .
	SE 25 10							NANCE OF	iv ,
	1 . M						I	\$50,000 AN	ο,
								OF STEEL IS	
								00 POUNDS O	
								ONLY ALUMII	
								TENT PURCHAS	
								. BE MADE OF	
					[[#1 보호하기 [맛있다 - ~ #1]		The second	THE COST O	
	THE PR	RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50,0	00 OR LE	SS	THAN 10,000	~
1	POUNDS	S OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS	PROJECTS.	
-l	I .		 	SEE RE	l Verse side fof	TERMS AND CO	I NDITIC	ON\$	I
SIGNATURE	0 /	X		uju arasara arasaran kendela berbelah		TELEPHONE 770 7	740	00284	DATE 07/27/11
TITLE TREAT 1/h	Nesel V	F	EIN 41 -	1522	172			ADDRESS CHAN	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30002

Request for

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709030354 03 770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD

ALPHARETTA GA

P T WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/01/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE NO. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITEC|T/ENG|INEER AND/OR AGENCY S|HALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 7707400284 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE HREA MANAGER 41-1522172



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ALPHARETTA GA

*709030354 03 770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD

30002

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO STATE PURCHASING THE DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. SHALL ALSO APPLY THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. MY PROPOSAL, ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 7707400284 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE MANAGER 41-1522172 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

770-740-0284

Request for Quotation

RMA11027

PAGE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SHIP

985 UNION HILL RD

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

ALPHARETTA GA 30002

***709030354 03**

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/01/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			В	ID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL I AND AN	RSTAND OUM(S) MUST SENTATI DISCUSS	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER NS BY	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE AN O	URE TO SE FOR DERSTA ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N	CONFIR REJECT ND THAT ED TO E VENDOR OT BINI L ADDEN	ANBE ME'S DING	HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE: ONLY THE IS BINDING.	THE
		1/96				ICENSE			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I	NS DESIMUST BING BOSE. APSY CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM THE OWERED FOR A WEST ING 3,	CONTRAC WEST N TO ISS CONTRA VIRGINI ROOM 3	CTIN /IRG SUE ACTO IA D 319,		RS S BE OR V
SIGNATURE	1/4			-		TELEPH	ONE -	140 0284	DATE 07/27/11
TITLE ARM !	ADJAGE		EIN 41 -	1522	172				NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VALL						AND ADDE	CCC	IN SPACE APOVE LAS	יעראוססטי



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

***709030354 03** 770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD

ALPHARETTA GA 30002 WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: KAR WORKS IRACK CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 034059 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NOL: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 770 740 0284 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE MANAGIETZ 41-1522172 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



> EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709030354 03 770-740-0284
RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC
985 UNION HILL RD
ALPHARETTA GA 30002

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS			
06/01/2011									
BID OPENING DATE:	ID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011					BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	BE S F ADM IVISI TON S	TICE UBMITTED INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ON ST			
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
	REQ. N BID OP	ENING			RMA 07/	11027 13/2011 0 PM			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A			CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
/	PLEASE CONCER -	PRINT NING T	OR THIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF PE		CONTACT		
12	·	\ 1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		I.
SIGNATURE	///	X				TELEPHONE	140 0284	DATE	07/27/11
TITLE PREA HA	FE	IN 4/-	1523	2172			ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
						ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	RELE	D 'VENDOR'

	SBVR Tie Rep	lacement	Cost Sheet	•	
Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
	Tie Replacement				
	Crossties	\$ 7800	per tie	9,600	\$748,800
2	Gaging of Respiked Crossties	\$ 735	per tie	1,920	\$14,1120
3	Switch Ties	\$ 14,0000	per switch	1	\$14,00000
	Final Surfacing and Ballast Regulation	\$6,600	per mile	20.4	\$134,640
Ē	Bolt Tightening	\$3,168	per mile	12.2	\$386,49 60
6	Surface/Line Moorefield Shop Tracks	\$ 430	per track foot	3,200	\$ 13,760
				Total Bid:	\$96396160

Notes:

- The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.
 Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2.) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.

•	Agency
	BID BOND
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of 515 Staghorn Court Alpharetta, GA 30004, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company America of One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06183, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of CT with its principal office in the City of Hartford, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bids 5% for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for WSRA —Tie Program
	WSRA - SBVR
	NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall be in loll and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way Impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITHERS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have sails surely like the obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. RailWorks / Track Systems, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
	Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virglnia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-In-Fact

Stacy Rivera,



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

222507

Certificate No. 004358581

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Jeannette Porrini, and Stacy Rivera

of the City ofHartford	, State of Conr	necticut	_, their true and lawful	Attorney(s)-in-Fact,	
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertaking	e, to sign, execute, seal and ac e Companies in their busines	knowledge any and all bonds, s of guaranteeing the fidelity	recognizances, conditio of persons, guaranteeing	nal undertakings and	
				17th	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this day of,	instrument to be signed and the	neir corporate seals to be heret	o affixed, this		
Farmington Casualty Cor Fidelity and Guaranty Ins Fidelity and Guaranty Ins St. Paul Fire and Marine St. Paul Guardian Insura	surance Company surance Underwriters, Inc. Insurance Company	Travelers Casual Travelers Casual	Insurance Company ty and Surety Compan ty and Surety Compan delity and Guaranty Co	y of America	
1982 0 1977 B 1951	SEAL)	SEAL OCH CONN.	S COOK S	SELLIY AND CONTROL OF THE SELLIY AND CONTROL	
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		By: George WT	Chompson, Senior Vice Presi	ident	
On this the 17th day of June , 2011 , before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.					
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal	SE LOTARIA	\mathcal{M}	aris c. J.	itreault	

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this _

27th day of

7

20 11

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT DE183

FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF DECEMBER \$1, 2010

CAPITAL STOCK \$ 6,480,000

ASSETS		LIABILITIES & SURPLUS -	
CASH AND INVESTED CASH BONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE RECEIVABLES FROM PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES SECURITIES LENDING REINVESTED COLLATERAL ASSETS UNDISTRIBUTED PAYMENTS OTHER ASSETS	\$ 40,768,176 \$,817,487,280 \$5,309,217 172,028,702 \$67,723,379 28,950,655 \$4,025,650 11,844,030 4,567,658 \$13,768	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES REINSURANCE PRYABLE ON PAID LOSSES/LOSS ADJ. EXPENSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATE AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE ASSUMED POLICYHOLDER DY/DENDS PROMISION FOR REINSURANCE PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES LENDING CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$ 813,054,237 920,220,402 2,526,742 477,495,645 31,857,828 63,079,659 94,523,822 96,187,963 3,520,537 9,428,752 25,691,395 3,239,979 7,476,805 5,557,627 11,844,909 (60,388,527) 1,053,976 \$ 2,435,034,011
* * * *		CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	\$ 6,450,000 432,803,760 1,551,940,752 \$ 1,502,224,512
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 4,238,258,528	TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	\$ 4238,258,523

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

) 55,

1

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

CITY OF HARTFORD

MICHAEL L DOODY, BEING DULY SWORN, SAYS THAT HE IS SECOND VICE PRESIDENT, OF TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA.
AND THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGS AND BELIEF, THE FORESOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF SAID
COMPANY AS OF THE 31ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2010.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 15TH DAY OF APRIL, 2011

SŲSAN M. WEISSLEDER

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires November 30, 2012



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Georgia
COUNTY OF FORSYTH , TO-WIT:
I, <u>David GERSTHER</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Ran Works Track Systems; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Par Works TRACK SYSTEMS (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
FAR WORKS TRACK SYSTEMS
By: (Company Name)
Title:
Date: 07/26/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of July, 2011
By Commission expires
(Seal) Dawson County My Commission Expires Dayson County My Commission Expires Dayson County My Commission Expires Dayson County My Commission Expires
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. RMA 11027

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: RAK WORKS// PAR	ACK SYSTEMS
Authorized Signature	Date:/ QC///
State of Georgia	
County of Forsyth, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26th	day of July , 2011.
My Commission expires	, 20
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Joni L. Bennett
ALLINOPHENIE	TONI L. BENNETT Notary Public, Georgia
	Dawson County My Commission Expires December 13, 2014